AMKASYN
Mains Choke
ALN xx, ALN xx-S, ALN xx-SI
Version:
Part no.:
2023/10
203423
Translation of the "Original Dokumentation"

3.2 Product name and ordering data 9
3.3 Delivery 9
3.4 Type code 10
3.4.1 Mains chokes for compact power supplies KE and KEN 10
3.4.2 Mains chokes for compact power supply KES 10
3.5 Technical data 11
3.5.1 Mains chokes ALN xx 11
3.5.2 Mains chokes ALN xx-S / -SI 12
4 Transport, storing, environment, maintenance, disposal 13
4.1 For Your safety 13
4.2 Transport 13
4.3 Storing 13
4.4 Environmental conditions 13
4.5 Maintenance 13
4.6 Disposal 14
5 Assembly 15
5.1 For Your safety 15
5.2 Avoiding material damage 15
5.3 Mounting in switch cabinet 15
5.3.1 Detail of mounting hole 16
5.4 Views and dimensions 17
5.4.1 Mains chokes ALN 12 ... ALN 150 / ALN 15-SI ... ALN 90-S 17
5.4.2 Mains chokes ALN 150-SI 18
5.4.3 Mains chokes ALN 180(-S) 19
5.4.4 Mains choke ALN 270 20
5.5 Tightening torque 21
6 Electrical connections 22
6.1 For Your safety 22
6.2 Avoiding material damage 22
6.3 Connections 23
6.3.1 PE connection 23
6.3.2 [X01] Mains supply 24
6.3.3 X02] Load connection 26
6.3.4 Terminal connection technology 28
7 Operation 29
PDK_203423_AMKASYN_Netzdrossel / Version 2023/10 3 / 30
7.1 For Your safety 29
Your opinion is important! 30
4 / 30 PDK_203423_AMKASYN_Netzdrossel / Version 2023/10
1 About this documentation
1.1 Keeping this document
This document must permanently be available and readable at the place where the product is in use. If the product is used at
another place or changed the owner, the document must be passed on.
1.2 Target group
Any person who is entitled and intends to carry out one of the following works must read, understand, and observe this
documentation.
l Transportation and storage
l Unpacking and installation
l Projecting
l Connection
l Parameterisation and startup
l Testing and maintenance
l Service and repair
l Decommissioning and disposal
1.3 Purpose
The documentation at hand describes the functional safety of the KW-R07 / -R17 controller cards.
It is intended to qualify the user to parameterise and command safety functions.
This documentation is addressed to any person who handles the product. It gives information about the following topics.
l Safety messages which are absolutely necessary to take care of during handling the product.
l Product identification
l Projecting, planning, and dimensioning of the application
l Environmental conditions for storage, transportation, and operation
l Installation
l Electrical connections
l Startup and operation
l Decommissioning and disposal
l Technical data and conformity with standards
PDK_203423_AMKASYN_Netzdrossel / Version 2023/10 5 / 30
Display conventions
Display Meaning
This symbol points to parts of the text to which particular attention should be paid.
"ID0815 parameter text"
"1234 diagnostic message"

l If there is any transport damage, immediately inform the delivering freight carrier and inform your AMK representative.
PDK_203423_AMKASYN_Netzdrossel / Version 2023/10 9 / 30
3.4 Type code
3.4.1 Mains chokes for compact power supplies KE and KEN
ALN xxx
12 Nominal current 12 A
17 Nominal current 17 A
36 Nominal current 36 A
36/1000 Nominal current 36 A
63 Nominal current 63 A
85 Nominal current 85 A
125 Nominal current 125 A
150-2,5 Nominal current 150 A
180 Nominal current 180 A
270 Nominal current 270 A
3.4.2 Mains chokes for compact power supply KES
ALN xxx - SI
15 Nominal current 15 A
45 Nominal current 45 A
60 Nominal current 60 A
150 Nominal current 150 A
Mains choke for pulse operation, reduced nominal current
during greater overload capacity
ALN xxx - S
30 Nominal current 30 A
90 Nominal current 90 A
180 Nominal current 180 A
Mains choke for continuous operation
10 / 30 PDK_203423_AMKASYN_Netzdrossel / Version 2023/10
3.5 Technical data
3.5.1 Mains chokes ALN xx
Designation ALN 12 ALN 17 ALN 36 ALN 36 / 1000 ALN 63
Nominal voltage UN 3 x 500 V, 50 / 60 Hz*
Nominal current IN 3 x 12 A 3 x 17 A 3 x 36 A 3 x 36 A 3 x 63 A
Maximum current [rms] 30 A for 20 s
(2.5 x IN)
54 A for 60 s
(3.17 x IN)
54 A for 60 s
(1.5 x IN)
100 A for 60 s
(2.77 x IN)
94 A for 60 s
(1.5 x IN)
Short circuit voltage uk 4 % at 50 Hz 3.9 % at 50 Hz 4 % at 50 Hz 4 % at 50 Hz 4 % at 50 Hz
Inductance/Line 3 mH 2.1 mH 1 mH 1 mH 0.58 mH
Power loss 50W 60W 80W 80W 120W
Protection class IP 00
Weight 3.6 kg 4 kg 6 kg 7 kg 10 kg
Dimensions Siehe 'Mains chokes ALN 12 ... ALN 150 / ALN 15-SI ... ALN 90-S' auf Seite 17.
AMK part no. O911 O742 O726 O727 O728
Designation ALN 85 ALN 125 ALN 150-2,5 ALN 180 ALN 270
Nominal voltage UN 3 x 500 V, 50 / 60 Hz*
Nominal current IN 3 x 85 A 3 x 125 A 3 x 150 A 3 x 180 A 3 x 270 A
Maximum current [rms] 127 A for 60 s
(1.5 x IN)
187 A for 60 s
(1.5 x IN)
300 A for 60 s
(2 x IN)
330 A for 60 s
(1.83 x IN)
480 A for 60 s
(1.77 x IN)
Short circuit voltage uk 4 % at 50 Hz 4 % at 50 Hz 2.5 % at 50 Hz 2 % at 50 Hz 4 % at 50 Hz
Inductance/Line 0.43 mH 0.295 mH 0.15 mH 0.125 mH 0.137 mH
Power loss 180W 210W 300W 300W 425W
Protection class IP 00
Weight 16 kg 20 kg 27 kg 27 kg 62 kg
Dimensions Siehe 'Mains chokes ALN 12 ... ALN 150 / ALN 15-
SI ... ALN 90-S' auf Seite 17.
Siehe 'Mains
chokes